
Average WI Shares Enrollment

Average Center & School Age WI Shares Enrollment 18.36%

Average FCC WI Shares  Enrollment 42.41%

Average Center WI Shares compared to Capacity 18.98%

Average Center WI Shares compared to Enrollment 21.55%

Average School Age WI Shares vs. Capacity 13.19%

Average School Age WI Shares vs. Enrollment 15.18%

Average FCC WI Shares compared to Capacity 40.26%

Average FCC WI Shares compared to Enrollment 42.41%



Child Care Centers

WI Shares Enrollment

Center Name First Name Last Name Zip Capacity Total Kids W2total % Capacity % Enrollment

Animal Crackers, Inc Christie Howell-Yrios 53711 85 68 48 56% 71%

Bernie's Place Inc. Amy L. Welk 53705 36 35 1 3% 3%

Big Oak Child Care Center Nicole Schneider 53704 39 38 2 5% 5%

Country Creek Learning Center Sara Hagen 53532 138 138 10 7% 7%

Country Grove Preschool Denise Frisch 53719 60 85 4 7% 5%

Countryside Montessori Preschool Patty Castillo 53704 48 44 1 2% 2%

Creative Learning Preschool And CCC Mary Flanner 53703 150 114 9 6% 8%

Creek Day School, Inc. Margaret Steuck 53713 35 34 15 43% 44%

DCPC East Head Start & CC Enrollment Department 53714 105 134 56 53% 42%

DCPC Great Beginnings Child Care Enrollment Department 53711 36 36 30 83% 83%

DCPC Great Beginnings UW Hosp Enrollment Department 53705 26 26 7 27% 27%

DCPC Preschool Enrichment Program Enrollment Department 53704 20 34 0 0% 0%

DCPC Red Arrow Head Start Enrollment Department 53711 122 135 65 53% 48%

DCPC South Madison HS & Child Care Enrollment Department 53713 112 99 65 58% 66%

DCPC Wee Start Enrollment Department 53704 24 24 6 25% 25%

Eagle's Wing Child Care & Education ProgramsDebb Schaubs 53705 107 108 11 10% 10%

Goodman Community Center Dondieneita Fleury-Simmons 53704 103 158 16 16% 10%

Kennedy Heights Children's Program Alyssa Kenney 53704 28 51 0 0% 0%

Kindercare Learning Center Chris Stone 53719 97 75 52 54% 69%

KinderCare Learning Center Jeanne Meehan 53704 130 109 69 53% 63%

Kindercare Learning Center-Old Sauk Tracy Short 53717 135 95 44 33% 46%

La Petite Academy Jami Gilbert 53717 87 52 14 16% 27%

La Petite Academy- Fourier Robert Kohl 53717 105 61 20 19% 33%

La Petite Academy- Gammon 202 Kelley Riggs 53717 78 54 37 47% 69%

Little Chicks Learning Academy Jennifer Ketarkus 53705 33 30 0 0% 0%

MATC Child & Family Center Downtown Cigdem Unal 53703 44 26 6 14% 23%

MATC Child & Family Center- Truax Keith Cornille 53704 32 26 8 25% 31%

Meriter Childrens Center-Longfellow Martha Harrison 53715 80 65 5 6% 8%

Montessori Children's House Laura Kvalheim 53719 75 69 2 3% 3%

Orchard Ridge Nursery School Amy Fewel 53719 70 146 0 0% 0%

Preschool Of The Arts Inc Sojin Chi 53711 212 209 1 0% 0%

Red Caboose Day Care Center Inc Wendy Rakower 53703 60 67 17 28% 25%

St Mary's Child Care Center Deirdre Hargrove-Krieghoff53715 80 69 4 5% 6%

Tenney Nursery & Parent Center Inc Jill Guzetta 53703 57 63 2 4% 3%

The Learning Gardens LLC Candace Wagener 53719 153 133 0 0% 0%

University Preschool Lab Linden Jill Riley 53706 82 46 2 2% 4%

UW Preschool Lab Mineral Pt Rd Paula Evenson 53705 67 68 0 0% 0%

Waisman Early Childhood Program Joan Ershler 53705 100 64 5 5% 8%

Woodland Montessori School Erin Ruzicka-Trondson 53715 90 89 3 3% 3%

Woodland Montessori Toddler House Erin Ruzicka-Trondson 53715 20 19 0 0% 0%

Ymca East Y Katie Kotecki 53716 34 36 2 6% 6%

Totals 3195 3032 639

Average Center WI Shares compared to Center Capacity 18.98%

Average Center WI Shares compared to Center Enrollment 21.55%



School Age Programs

WI Shares Enrollment

Center Name Zip Code Capacity Total Kids W2total % Capacity % Enrollment

After School Chavez 53719 85 82 5 6% 6%

After School Crestwood 53705 34 31 3 9% 10%

After School Franklin 53715 50 27 4 8% 15%

After School Leopold 53713 50 46 12 24% 26%

After School Muir 53705 34 23 2 6% 9%

After School Randall 53705 40 94 2 5% 2%

After School Shorewood 53705 50 39 6 12% 15%

After School Stephens 53705 45 33 7 16% 21%

After School Thoreau 53711 45 57 3 7% 5%

After School Van Hise 53705 55 43 7 13% 16%

After School WI Youth and Family Center 53719 30 28 1 3% 4%

Red Caboose School Age Lapham 53703 90 83 11 12% 13%

Red Caboose School Age Marquette 53703 64 28 12 19% 43%

YMCA Gompers 53704 20 30 4 20% 13%

YMCA Huegel 53711 33 46 6 18% 13%

YMCA Kennedy 53714 55 48 6 11% 13%

YMCA Olson 53593 50 53 0 0% 0%

YMCA Orchard Ridge 53711 52 51 7 13% 14%

YMCA Sandburg 53704 32 32 13 41% 41%

YMCA Schenk 53714 55 48 12 22% 25%

Totals 969 922 123

Average WI Shares vs. Capacity 13.19%

Average WI Shares vs. Enrollment 15.18%



Family Child Care

WI Shares Enrollment

Center Name First Name Last Name Zip Code Capacity Total Kids W2total % Capacity % Enrollment

Amy Moore Family Child Care Amy Moore 53593 8 10 0 0% 0%

Anli Wee Baby Care Lori Zunker 53719 8 7 0 0% 0%

Blue's Family Child Care Mery Mancera 53713 8 6 1 13% 17%

Bridges Child Care Victoria (Oma) McMurray 53704 8 6 6 75% 100%

Bright Beginnings Sarah Tuttle 53719 8 3 3 38% 100%

Butterflies Home Day Care Olga Tavarez-Paulino53704 8 5 3 38% 60%

Cajita de Sorpresas Ana Cordova 53711 8 9 6 75% 67%

Chiquitines Family Day Care Alba Santibanez 53719 8 8 0 0% 0%

Chrysalis Family Child Care Christine Garrett 53704 8 4 3 38% 75%

Cookie Crumbs Child Care Sara Turner 53711 8 7 1 13% 14%

Creative Care for Kids Lorie Peterson-Hind 53705 8 6 0 0% 0%

Discover And Grow Family Child Care and PreschoolJudi Daggett 53716 8 14 0 0% 0%

Du Franes Family Child Care Tami DuFrane 53716 8 7 0 0% 0%

El Principito Anastasia Rodriguez 53713 6 5 5 83% 100%

Fitchburg Careplus Preschool Abby Abrisham 53711 8 5 0 0% 0%

Happy Faces Arminda Pineda 53562 8 2 2 25% 100%

Heather's Home Care Heather Chadwick 53718 6 4 0 0% 0%

Hogar Del Nino Ana Ramirez 53711 8 9 5 63% 56%

Honeybees Preschool Family ChildcareDenise Mirkin 53705 8 17 0 0% 0%

Honeypie Family Childcare Janell Moran 53718 8 10 0 0% 0%

Irene's Family Daycare Melva Shackelford 53704 6 4 4 67% 100%

It's All About Love Child Care Lacquita Davis 53590 8 6 6 75% 100%

Jenifer's Joyous Ones Jenifer Cribben 53593 8 13 0 0% 0%

Joan's Tot Spot Joan Mrkvicka 53593 8 14 2 25% 14%

Karma Kids Family Child Care Julie Walker 53711 8 6 0 0% 0%

Kathy's Kreative Kids Family Child CareKatherine Avila 53719 6 4 0 0% 0%

La Genese Daycare Emma Wawa 53716 8 7 7 88% 100%

Learn N Play Family Child Care Chris Torres 53711 8 8 0 0% 0%

Let the Dragons Fly Family Child CareShannon Davis 53593 7 9 0 0% 0%

Little Dipper Family Child Care Alejandra Petranek 53719 6 2 0 0% 0%

Little Dreamers Family Daycare Alexa Frommherz 53711 7 4 0 0% 0%

Little Monkey's Family Child Care Kimberly Garrett 53716 6 4 0 0% 0%

Little Rascals Family Daycare Mary Jo Flocca 53589 8 8 3 38% 38%



Family Child Care

WI Shares Enrollment

Center Name First Name Last Name Zip Code Capacity Total Kids W2total % Capacity % Enrollment

Los Peques Maria Benitez 53713 5 7 7 140% 100%

Los Pitufitos Claudia Gonzalez 53713 5 6 6 120% 100%

M and M Family DayCare Melissa Peterson 53704 6 5 1 17% 20%

Madison Careplus Preschool Sina Rassam Haghighi53711 8 8 0 0% 0%

Mis Primeros Pasos Al Exito Antonieta Lopez 53716 8 8 8 100% 100%

My Favorite Child Care Victoria Hennick 53716 6 6 5 83% 83%

Nancy Bradley Early Childhood EducationNancy Bradley 53715 8 7 0 0% 0%

Ninos Heroes Maria Grajales 53713 8 17 17 213% 100%

Nurturing Development Michelle Seay 53597 6 3 0 0% 0%

Paleta Family Childcare Fernanda Leporace 53704 8 10 1 13% 10%

Pequenos Traviesos Family Day Care Erika Soto 53711 8 13 13 163% 100%

Play Care Mary Ellen Tremelling 53711 8 6 0 0% 0%

Rainbow Family Child Care Peggy Rainbow 53719 8 5 0 0% 0%

Rinconcito De Luz Family Day Care Silvia Ahiquele-Ortega53704 8 7 7 88% 100%

Rockin Rooster Daycare Lakisha Johnson 53713 8 8 8 100% 100%

Shining Stars Stacey Johnson 53719 8 10 10 125% 100%

Shurrush Day Care Salimeh Shurrush 53711 8 0 0 0% 0%

Sonrisas y Colores Gabriela Navarro 53711 6 3 2 33% 67%

Sue Rowe's 1st Care for Children Susan Rowe 53593 8 12 0 0% 0%

Sunshine Family Day Care Silke O'Donnell 53713 8 10 10 125% 100%

Sweet Hearts Claudia Barrionuevo 53713 6 7 7 117% 100%

Wee Care Family Child Care Anne Alexander 53532 8 10 4 50% 40%

Deborah Johnson 53713 6 3 2 33% 67%

Vanessa Arvizu-Avila 53704 6 3 1 17% 33%

Teresa Macias 53713 6 3 3 50% 100%

Totals 428 410 169

Average FCC WI Shares compared to FCC Capacity 40.26%

Average FCC WI Shares compared to FCC Enrollment 42.41%



NACID type Business Name First Name Last Name Zip CAP Accreditation TOTKD W2total % Capacity % enrollment

3210 FCCCertified El Principito Anastasia Rodriguez 53713 6 1 5 5 83% 100%

2199 FCCCertified Heather's Home Care Heather Chadwick 53718 6 1 4 0 0% 0%

405 FCCCertified Irene's Family Daycare Melva Shackelford 53704 6 1 4 4 67% 100%

759 FCCCertified Kathy's Kreative Kids Family Child CareKatherine Avila 53719 6 1 4 0 0% 0%

2118 FCCCertified Little Dipper Family Child Care Alejandra Petranek 53719 6 1 2 0 0% 0%

2140 FCCCertified Little Monkey's Family Child CareKimberly Garrett 53716 6 1 4 0 0% 0%

3341 FCCCertified Nurturing Development Michelle Seay 53597 6 1 3 0 0% 0%

3235 FCCCertified Sonrisas y Colores Gabriela Navarro 53711 6 1 3 2 33% 67%

2016 FCCCertified Sweet Hearts Claudia Barrionuevo 53713 6 1 7 7 117% 100%

121 FCCCertified Deborah Johnson 53713 6 1 3 2 33% 67%

1297 FCCCertified Vanessa Arvizu-Avila 53704 6 1 3 1 17% 33%

3285 FCCCertified Teresa Macias 53713 6 1 3 3 50% 100%

1404 FCCLicensed Amy Moore Family Child Care Amy Moore 53593 8 1 10 0 0% 0%

3012 FCCLicensed Anli Wee Baby Care Lori Zunker 53719 8 1 7 0 0% 0%

1018 FCCLicensed Blue's Family Child Care Mery Mancera 53713 8 1 6 1 13% 17%

29 FCCLicensed Bridges Child Care Victoria (Oma) McMurray 53704 8 1 6 6 75% 100%

1095 FCCLicensed Bright Beginnings Sarah Tuttle 53719 8 1 3 3 38% 100%

929 FCCLicensed Butterflies Home Day Care Olga Tavarez-Paulino 53704 8 1 5 3 38% 60%

1256 FCCLicensed Cajita de Sorpresas Ana Cordova 53711 8 1 9 6 75% 67%

843 FCCLicensed Chiquitines Family Day Care Alba Santibanez 53719 8 1 8 0 0% 0%

64 FCCLicensed Chrysalis Family Child Care Christine Garrett 53704 8 1 4 3 38% 75%

179 FCCLicensed Cookie Crumbs Child Care Sara Turner 53711 8 1 7 1 13% 14%

130 FCCLicensed Creative Care for Kids Lorie Peterson-Hind 53705 8 1 6 0 0% 0%

43 FCCLicensed Discover And Grow Family Child Care and PreschoolJudi Daggett 53716 8 1 14 0 0% 0%

447 FCCLicensed Du Franes Family Child Care Tami DuFrane 53716 8 1 7 0 0% 0%

3296 FCCLicensed Fitchburg Careplus Preschool Abby Abrisham 53711 8 1 5 0 0% 0%

1632 FCCLicensed Happy Faces Arminda Pineda 53562 8 1 2 2 25% 100%

1066 FCCLicensed Hogar Del Nino Ana Ramirez 53711 8 1 9 5 63% 56%

138 FCCLicensed Honeybees Preschool Family ChildcareDenise Mirkin 53705 8 1 17 0 0% 0%

3153 FCCLicensed Honeypie Family Childcare Janell Moran 53718 8 1 10 0 0% 0%

1836 FCCLicensed It's All About Love Child Care Lacquita Davis 53590 8 1 6 6 75% 100%

1090 FCCLicensed Jenifer's Joyous Ones Jenifer Cribben 53593 8 1 13 0 0% 0%

599 FCCLicensed Joan's Tot Spot Joan Mrkvicka 53593 8 1 14 2 25% 14%

1698 FCCLicensed Karma Kids Family Child Care Julie Walker 53711 8 1 6 0 0% 0%

2072 FCCLicensed La Genese Daycare Emma Wawa 53716 8 1 7 7 88% 100%

41 FCCLicensed Learn N Play Family Child Care Chris Torres 53711 8 1 8 0 0% 0%

1149 FCCLicensed Let the Dragons Fly Family Child CareShannon Davis 53593 7 1 9 0 0% 0%

3156 FCCLicensed Little Dreamers Family DaycareAlexa Frommherz 53711 7 1 4 0 0% 0%

206 FCCLicensed Little Rascals Family Daycare Mary Jo Flocca 53589 8 1 8 3 38% 38%

3067 FCCLicensed Los Peques Maria Benitez 53713 5 1 7 7 140% 100%

1884 FCCLicensed Los Pitufitos Claudia Gonzalez 53713 5 1 6 6 120% 100%

474 FCCLicensed M and M Family DayCare Melissa Peterson 53704 6 1 5 1 17% 20%

1762 FCCLicensed Madison Careplus Preschool Sina Rassam Haghighi 53711 8 1 8 0 0% 0%

813 FCCLicensed Mis Primeros Pasos Al Exito Antonieta Lopez 53716 8 1 8 8 100% 100%

1769 FCCLicensed My Favorite Child Care Victoria Hennick 53716 6 1 6 5 83% 83%

47 FCCLicensed Nancy Bradley Early Childhood EducationNancy Bradley 53715 8 1 7 0 0% 0%



NACID type Business Name First Name Last Name Zip CAP Accreditation TOTKD W2total % Capacity % enrollment

2075 FCCLicensed Ninos Heroes Maria Grajales 53713 8 1 17 17 213% 100%

1986 FCCLicensed Paleta Family Childcare Fernanda Leporace 53704 8 1 10 1 13% 10%

2113 FCCLicensed Pequenos Traviesos Family Day CareErika Soto 53711 8 1 13 13 163% 100%

33 FCCLicensed Play Care Mary Ellen Tremelling 53711 8 1 6 0 0% 0%

200 FCCLicensed Rainbow Family Child Care Peggy Rainbow 53719 8 1 5 0 0% 0%

2021 FCCLicensed Rinconcito De Luz Family Day CareSilvia Ahiquele-Ortega 53704 8 1 7 7 88% 100%

932 FCCLicensed Rockin Rooster Daycare Lakisha Johnson 53713 8 1 8 8 100% 100%

502 FCCLicensed Shining Stars Stacey Johnson 53719 8 1 10 10 125% 100%

201 FCCLicensed Shurrush Day Care Salimeh Shurrush 53711 8 1 0 0 0% 0%

189 FCCLicensed Sue Rowe's 1st Care for ChildrenSusan Rowe 53593 8 1 12 0 0% 0%

420 FCCLicensed Sunshine Family Day Care Silke O'Donnell 53713 8 1 10 10 125% 100%

268 FCCLicensed Wee Care Family Child Care Anne Alexander 53532 8 1 10 4 50% 40%

25 Group FullDay Animal Crackers, Inc Christie Howell-Yrios 53711 85 1 68 48 56% 71%

34 Group FullDay Bernie's Place Inc. Amy L. Welk 53705 36 1 35 1 3% 3%

36 Group FullDay Big Oak Child Care Center Nicole Schneider 53704 39 1 38 2 5% 5%

833 Group FullDay Country Creek Learning CenterSara Hagen 53532 138 1 138 10 7% 7%

2082 Group FullDay Country Grove Preschool Denise Frisch 53719 60 1 85 4 7% 5%

356 Group FullDay Countryside Montessori PreschoolPatty Castillo 53704 48 1 44 1 2% 2%

76 Group FullDay Creative Learning Preschool And CCCMary Flanner 53703 150 1 114 9 6% 8%

77 Group FullDay Creek Day School, Inc. Margaret Steuck 53713 35 1 34 15 43% 44%

1058 Group FullDay DCPC East Head Start & CC Enrollment Department 53714 105 1 134 56 53% 42%

866 Group FullDay DCPC Great Beginnings Child CareEnrollment Department 53711 36 1 36 30 83% 83%

944 Group FullDay DCPC Great Beginnings UW HospEnrollment Department 53705 26 1 26 7 27% 27%

317 Group FullDay DCPC Preschool Enrichment ProgramEnrollment Department 53704 20 1 34 0 0% 0%

117 Group FullDay DCPC Red Arrow Head Start Enrollment Department 53711 122 1 135 65 53% 48%

118 Group FullDay DCPC South Madison HS & Child CareEnrollment Department 53713 112 1 99 65 58% 66%

2162 Group FullDay DCPC Wee Start Enrollment Department 53704 24 1 24 6 25% 25%

371 Group FullDay Eagle's Wing Child Care & Education ProgramsDebb Schaubs 53705 107 1 108 11 10% 10%

590 Group FullDay Goodman Community Center Dondieneita Fleury-Simmons 53704 103 1 158 16 16% 10%

50 Group FullDay Kennedy Heights Children's ProgramAlyssa Kenney 53704 28 1 51 0 0% 0%

135 Group FullDay Kindercare Learning Center Chris Stone 53719 97 1 75 52 54% 69%

1942 Group FullDay KinderCare Learning Center Jeanne Meehan 53704 130 1 109 69 53% 63%

134 Group FullDay Kindercare Learning Center-Old SaukTracy Short 53717 135 1 95 44 33% 46%

42 Group FullDay La Petite Academy Jami Gilbert 53717 87 1 52 14 16% 27%

1594 Group FullDay La Petite Academy- Fourier Robert Kohl 53717 105 1 61 20 19% 33%

1593 Group FullDay La Petite Academy- Gammon 202Kelley Riggs 53717 78 1 54 37 47% 69%

2114 Group FullDay Little Chicks Learning AcademyJennifer Ketarkus 53705 33 1 30 0 0% 0%

142 Group FullDay MATC Child & Family Center DowntownCigdem Unal 53703 44 1 26 6 14% 23%

98 Group FullDay MATC Child & Family Center- TruaxKeith Cornille 53704 32 1 26 8 25% 31%

147 Group FullDay Meriter Childrens Center-LongfellowMartha Harrison 53715 80 1 65 5 6% 8%

153 Group FullDay Montessori Children's House Laura Kvalheim 53719 75 1 69 2 3% 3%

196 Group FullDay Orchard Ridge Nursery School Amy Fewel 53719 70 1 146 0 0% 0%

177 Group FullDay Preschool Of The Arts Inc Sojin Chi 53711 212 1 209 1 0% 0%

203 Group FullDay Red Caboose Day Care Center IncWendy Rakower 53703 60 1 67 17 28% 25%

62 Group FullDay St Mary's Child Care Center Deirdre Hargrove-Krieghoff 53715 80 1 69 4 5% 6%

60 Group FullDay Tenney Nursery & Parent Center IncJill Guzetta 53703 57 1 63 2 4% 3%



NACID type Business Name First Name Last Name Zip CAP Accreditation TOTKD W2total % Capacity % enrollment

219 Group FullDay The Learning Gardens LLC Candace Wagener 53719 153 1 133 0 0% 0%

114 Group FullDay University Preschool Lab LindenJill Riley 53706 82 1 46 2 2% 4%

328 Group FullDay UW Preschool Lab Mineral Pt RdPaula Evenson 53705 67 1 68 0 0% 0%

176 Group FullDay Waisman Early Childhood ProgramJoan Ershler 53705 100 1 64 5 5% 8%

170 Group FullDay Woodland Montessori School Erin Ruzicka-Trondson 53715 90 1 89 3 3% 3%

506 Group FullDay Woodland Montessori Toddler HouseErin Ruzicka-Trondson 53715 20 1 19 0 0% 0%

166 Group FullDay Ymca East Y Katie Kotecki 53716 34 1 36 2 6% 6%

115 Preschool or HeadStartDCPC Bayview Head Start Enrollment Department 53715 20 1 17 0 0% 0%

3175 Preschool or HeadStartDCPC Fitchburg AM PM Enrollment Department 53711 20 1 40 0 0% 0%

573 Preschool or HeadStartDCPC Northport Head Start Enrollment Department 53704 20 1 34 0 0% 0%

451 Preschool or HeadStartDCPC Packers Head Start Enrollment Department 53704 20 1 34 0 0% 0%

452 Preschool or HeadStartDCPC Wexford Head Start Enrollment Department 53717 20 1 34 0 0% 0%

145 Preschool or HeadStartMeeting House Nursery School Inc.Sarah Dill 53705 74 1 152 0 0% 0%

139 Preschool or HeadStartMiddleton Preschool Inc Joan Stoppleworth 53717 19 1 42 0 0% 0%

154 Preschool or HeadStartMonona Grove Nursery SchoolSue Carr 53716 38 1 66 0 0% 0%

148 Preschool or HeadStartNew Morning Nursery School April Denton 53711 34 1 100 0 0% 0%

158 Preschool or HeadStartYMCA West Jenn Bilderbock 53719 60 1 76 5 8% 7%

836 Schoolage After School Chavez Enrollment Department 53719 85 1 82 5 6% 6%

1876 Schoolage After School Crestwood Enrollment Department 53705 34 1 31 3 9% 10%

11 Schoolage After School Franklin Enrollment Department 53715 50 1 27 4 8% 15%

14 Schoolage After School Leopold Enrollment Department 53713 50 1 46 12 24% 26%

16 Schoolage After School Muir Enrollment Department 53705 34 1 23 2 6% 9%

17 Schoolage After School Randall Enrollment Department 53705 40 1 94 2 5% 2%

18 Schoolage After School Shorewood Enrollment Department 53705 50 1 39 6 12% 15%

12 Schoolage After School Stephens Enrollment Department 53705 45 1 33 7 16% 21%

19 Schoolage After School Thoreau Enrollment Department 53711 45 1 57 3 7% 5%

20 Schoolage After School Van Hise Enrollment Department 53705 55 1 43 7 13% 16%

2115 Schoolage After School WI Youth and Family CenterEnrollment Department 53719 30 1 28 1 3% 4%

204 Schoolage Red Caboose School Age LaphamJonathan Daugherty 53703 90 1 83 11 12% 13%

205 Schoolage Red Caboose School Age MarquetteLisa Fiala 53703 64 1 28 12 19% 43%

344 Schoolage YMCA Gompers Sara Jenny 53704 20 1 30 4 20% 13%

161 Schoolage YMCA Huegel Jenn Bilderback 53711 33 1 46 6 18% 13%

167 Schoolage YMCA Kennedy Sara Jenny 53714 55 1 48 6 11% 13%

2961 Schoolage YMCA Olson Lisa Strub 53593 50 1 53 0 0% 0%

159 Schoolage YMCA Orchard Ridge Jenn Bilderback 53711 52 1 51 7 13% 14%

454 Schoolage YMCA Sandburg Sara Jenny 53704 32 1 32 13 41% 41%

165 Schoolage YMCA Schenk Sara Jenny 53714 55 1 48 12 22% 25%

NAEYC Only

92 Group FullDay Little Red Preschool Diane Olson 53562 115 1.5 167 5 4% 3%

439 Group FullDay VA Kid's Center Inc Cindy Hogan 53705 38 1.5 20 1 3% 5%

433 Group FullDay Harmony Montessori Jane Robinson 53716 20 1.5 15 2 10% 13%

169 Group FullDay Woods Hollow Children's CenterTeresa Hoveland 53711 150 1.5 102 4 3% 4%

54 Group FullDay University Avenue Discovery CenterSharon Bogden 53726 70 1.5 41 5 7% 12%

2111 Group FullDay Lighthouse Christian School Tia Sierra 53705 30 1.5 45 7 23% 16%


